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Counsel to the Applicant, The Toronto-Dominion Bank 
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AND TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200
Toronto, ON, M5H 0A9

Jorden Sleeth
Tel: (416) 775 8858
Email: jsleeth@deloitte.ca

Stacey Greenbaum
Tel: (416) 874-4320
Email: sgreenbaum@deloitte.ca

Proposed Receiver

DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1

Robert Kennedy (LSO #47407O)
Tel: 416.367.6756
Fax: 416.863.4592
Email: Robert.kennedy@dentons.com

Counsel to Deloitte Restructuring Inc.

AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000
Commerce Court West 
Toronto ON M5L 1A9 

Christopher Burr
Tel: (416) 863-3261
Fax: (416)  863-2653
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com

Counsel to FGI Worldwide LLC 



AND TO: EXPORT DEVELOPMENT CANADA
150 Slater Street
Ottawa, ON K1A 1K3

Attention: Katie Furfaro
Tel: 613.598.3089

Email: KFurfaro@edc.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
Ontario Regional Office
Tax Law Services Division
The Exchange Tower
130 King St. West, Suite 3400, Box 36
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: (416) 973-3172
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5

Insolvency Unit
Tel: (905) 433-6934
E-mail: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
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